

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2009 (For Prel. Hearing)

RUPALI AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM AGRAWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Das, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.for
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Original Suit No.634 of
2008 pending before the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Saharanpur (U.P.)
shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master